any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2022 

$ 169,855,224.21 

(One hundred sixty-nine million eight hundred fifty-five thousand two hundred twenty-four dollars and 21/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: $ 168,571.46 

Agency: $ 13,364,958.11 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) $ 368,219.10 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) $ 23,131,805.62